

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED AUGUST 16, 2016
8TH STREET WATER & SEWER RELOCATIONS
(MOBERLY LANE TO INTERSTATE 49)

for the
City of Bentonville, Arkansas

USI Project No. 1009022

Plans and Specifications Dated: July 2016

| Company: | | | | Dean Crowder Construction | | Kraus Construction | | Goins Enterprises | |
|-----------------------|----------|------|---|---------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------|
| Arkansas License No.: | | | | 0031610317 | | P.O. Box 5170 | | 3255 N. County Lane 252 | |
| Address: | | | | 804 SE 21st Street | | Fort Smith, AR 72913 | | Joplin, MO 64801 | |
| City, State: | | | | Bentonville, AR 72712 | | | | | |
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount |
| 1. | 1 | LS | General Conditions & Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5% of Total Amount of Bid Excluding General Conditions & Mobilization) | \$63,602.00 | \$63,602.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 2. | 1 | LS | Trenching and Excavation Safety Systems | \$99,000.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 |
| 3. | 1 | LS | Maintenance of Traffic | \$65,450.00 | \$65,450.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 4. | 453 | LF | 8-Inch Gravity Sewer (PVC SDR-26) | \$42.00 | \$19,026.00 | \$103.00 | \$46,659.00 | \$100.00 | \$45,300.00 |
| 5. | 3 | EA | 4-ft. Dia. Cast-in-Place Manhole | \$2,161.00 | \$6,483.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 6. | 4 | EA | Plug and Abandon Existing Sewer Line | \$394.90 | \$1,579.60 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 7. | 3 | EA | Abandon Existing Manhole | \$606.10 | \$1,818.30 | \$1,800.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 8. | 530 | LF | 8-Inch Water Line (CL-50 DIP) | \$66.50 | \$35,245.00 | \$83.00 | \$43,990.00 | \$80.00 | \$42,400.00 |
| 9. | 183 | LF | 12-Inch Water Line (CL-50 DIP) | \$93.80 | \$17,165.40 | \$100.00 | \$18,300.00 | \$100.00 | \$18,300.00 |
| 10. | 3,031 | LF | 24-Inch Water Line (CL 50 DIP) | \$205.30 | \$622,264.30 | \$192.00 | \$581,952.00 | \$260.00 | \$788,060.00 |
| 11. | 206 | LF | 8-Inch Water Line (C900 DR14 PVC) | \$49.00 | \$10,094.00 | \$65.00 | \$13,390.00 | \$60.00 | \$12,360.00 |
| 12. | 2 | EA | Tapping Sleeve and Valve (24"X24") | \$40,741.20 | \$81,482.40 | \$36,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 13. | 1 | EA | Tapping Sleeve and Valve (24"X8") | \$5,544.70 | \$5,544.70 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 14. | 4 | EA | Tapping Sleeve and Valve (8"X8") | \$2,784.10 | \$11,136.40 | \$5,200.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 15. | 1 | EA | Tapping Sleeve and Valve (12"X12") | \$4,690.85 | \$4,690.85 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 16. | 3 | EA | 8-Inch Gate Valve | \$1,612.45 | \$4,837.35 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 17. | 1 | EA | 12-Inch Gate Valve | \$2,796.50 | \$2,796.50 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 18. | 7 | EA | 24-Inch Gate Valve | \$22,359.40 | \$156,515.80 | \$23,000.00 | \$161,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$140,000.00 |
| 19. | 1 | EA | Combination Air/Vacuum Valve/Vault Assembly | \$3,270.85 | \$3,270.85 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 20. | 6 | EA | Fire Hydrant Assembly including Auxiliary Valve | \$5,927.35 | \$35,564.10 | \$7,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 21. | 3 | EA | Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly | \$1,045.00 | \$3,135.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 22. | 8 | EA | Cut, Cap & Abandon Existing Water Line | \$5,160.90 | \$41,287.20 | \$3,700.00 | \$29,600.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| 23. | 20 | LF | 16-Inch Open Cut with Welded Steel Pipe Encasement | \$68.75 | \$1,375.00 | \$108.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 24. | 210 | LF | 20-Inch Open Cut with Welded Steel Pipe Encasement | \$87.90 | \$18,459.00 | \$114.00 | \$23,940.00 | \$110.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| 25. | 122 | LF | 24-Inch Open Cut with Welded Steel Pipe Encasement | \$110.00 | \$13,420.00 | \$130.00 | \$15,860.00 | \$125.00 | \$15,250.00 |
| 26. | 686 | LF | 40-Inch Open Cut with Welded Steel Pipe Encasement | \$210.20 | \$144,197.20 | \$285.00 | \$195,510.00 | \$350.00 | \$240,100.00 |
| 27. | 200 | LF | 40-Inch Bore with Welded Steel Pipe Encasement | \$947.20 | \$189,440.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$240,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$400,000.00 |
| 28. | 3,100 | SY | Hydroseed and Mulch | \$3.85 | \$11,935.00 | \$3.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$5.00 | \$15,500.00 |
| 29. | 130 | LF | Asphalt Pavement Repair | \$198.75 | \$25,837.50 | \$270.00 | \$35,100.00 | \$150.00 | \$19,500.00 |
| 30. | 1 | LS | Stormwater Pollution Prevention Erosion Controls | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID | | | | | \$1,718,652.45 | | \$1,791,961.00 | | \$2,299,370.00 |

Denotes correction to submitted bid calculations.

*To be used only at the direction of the Engineer.

USI Consulting Engineers, Inc.
 4847 Kaylee Avenue, Suite B
 Springdale, AR 72762



Certified Correct: Charles R. Nickle, P.E. - Arkansas No. 4544